

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 605 of 2024**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED versus
SMT. KAMAL BAI PAL AND OTHERS**

Order Sheet

12/08/2024	Shri Sudhir Agrawal with Ms. Prerna Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. Shri Pragalbha Sharma, counsel for respondent No.7. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 3 weeks time to rectify the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- ({Deepak Kumar Tiwari}) Judge
Avinash	