



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 605 of 2024

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. KAMAL
BAI PAL and others

Order Sheet

05.03.2025	Mr. Prasanjit Dutta, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Shikhar Sharma, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 5. Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, counsel for respondent No. 7. Ms. Singh prays for and is granted one week's time to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry. Call this matter thereafter. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	